

December 23, 2023

Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

BSE Limited Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> floor

P J Towers Plot No. C/1, G Block

Dalal Street Bandra-Kurla Complex

Mumbai 400 001 Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051

Dear Sirs,

Sub.: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), and SEBI Circular dated July 13, 2023, we wish to inform you that CRISIL Limited has received communication from the office of Assistant Commissioner of CGST & Cx, Division III, Navi Mumbai, regarding demand of penalty. Please refer to Annexure A.

This is for your information and records.

Yours faithfully,

For CRISIL Limited

Minal Bhosale

Company Secretary

ACS 12999

Encl.: a/a



## Annexure A

The details as required under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) are as below:

Name of the authority(s)	Office of Assistant Commissioner of CGST & Cx,
,	Division III, Navi Mumbai
Nature and details of the action(s)	Demand of Penalty of INR 6,52,764/- raised in respect
	of Financial Year 2017-18 for claim of Input Tax Credit
	under wrong head
Date of receipt of communication from the authority	22 <sup>nd</sup> December 2023
Details of the violation(s)/contravention(s) committed	Demand of Penalty raised under section 122(2)(a) of
or alleged to be committed;	CGST Act, 2017 read with section 73(9) & 73(11) of
	CGST Act, 2017
Impact on financial, operation or other	None - There is no material impact on the financials,
activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in	operations or other activities of the Company. The
monetary terms to the extent possible.	company will be filing an appeal against the demand
	raised.